Majlisi Namoyandagon Majlisi Oli of the Republic of Tajikistan Decree

On Accession by the Republic of Tajikistan to the World Intellectual Property Organization's Performances and Phonograms Treaty

Majlisi Namoyandagon Majlisi Oli of the Republic of Tajikistan resolved:

- 1. To ratify the agreement of accession of the Republic of Tajikistan to the World Intellectual Property Organization's Performances and Phonograms Treaty adopted by the Diplomatic Conference on December 20, 1996.
- 2. The Government of the Republic of Tajikistan in the established procedure shall notify the Secretary of the World Intellectual Property Organization of fulfillment by the Republic of Tajikistan of domestic procedures required for entering into force the present Agreement.

Chairman of Majlisi Namoyandagon Majlisi Oli of the Republic of Tajikistan City of Dushanbe, December 29, 2010 No.264

Shukurjon Zukhurov